
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN INVESTIGATION OF WOODLAND ACRES )
SANITATION'NC. )

)
)
)

ALLEGED VIOLATION OF KRS CHAPTER )
278 AND 807 KAR 5:071, Section 7(1) )

CASE NO. 92-266
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Woodland Acres Sanitation, Inc. ("Woodland" ) responded to the

Commission's Show Cause Order of June 29, 1992 with a letter

explaining in detail that all alleged violations of KRS Chapter

278 and 807 KAR 5:071, Section 7{1), have been cured. Commission

Staff will reinspect the utility for compliance with the

applicable statutes and regulations.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the hearing set for July 28,

1992, at 1:00 p.m., Eastern Daylight Time, be and is hereby

cancelled.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 23rd day of July, 1992.

ATTEST: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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